STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT FOR CONTINGENCY ALL HAZARDS CONSULTING SERVICES PURSUANT TO RFP 19-041 – SECONDARY

THIS EXTENSION is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County, ("County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Hagerty Consulting, Inc. ("Consultant"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Parties previously executed and accepted the AGREEMENT FOR CONTINGENCY ALL HAZARDS CONSULTING SERVICES PURSUANT TO RFP 19-041-SECONDARY on June 18, 2019, as renewed on November 22, 2022 and on December 5, 2023, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" and incorporated by reference as if written herein verbatim.

WHEREAS, County desires that Consultant continue to provide contingency professional planning, consulting and recovery services for emergency response, disaster recovery and all hazards planning services pursuant to RFP 19-041 and any and all Federal Emergency Management Agency ("FEMA") rules and regulations; and

WHEREAS, Consultant represents that it is still qualified and desires to perform such services in accordance with the advertised specifications of RFP 19-041.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, and in the Agreement, the parties hereby renew the term of the Agreement as follows:

EXTENSION

1. Term

This Extension is effective beginning December 1, 2024 and will expire on January 31, 2025.

2. Effect of Extension

Except as expressed herein, the terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. If there is a conflict between this Extension and the Agreement, the provisions of this Extension shall prevail. This Extension shall be effective upon execution by the County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the last party hereto.

FORT BEND COUNTY	HAGERTY CONSULTING, INC.
	Latutume
KP George, County Judge	Katie Freeman, Director of Operations
	September 26, 2024
Date	Date
ATTEST:	
Laura Richard, County Clerk	
AUD	PITOR'S CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that funds are average the obligation of Fort Bend County (ailable in the amount of \$ to accomplish and under this contract.
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

i:\agreements\2024 agreements\oem-fire marshal\hagerty consulting, inc. (19-purch-100223-a2)\extension of agreement for contingency all hazards consulting services — hagerty consulting,

inc.docx (DRP 09.19.24)